MEN’S JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM

2025-2026 ROSTER

ATHLETE

FREESTYLE

YURY KUZMENKO

BRODY CHANDLER
ALBERT SMELZER

MILES BLACKSON-DUNBAR
AUSTIN CARPENTER

MIKE RICE
AUSTIN CARPENTER
ROWAN COX

KENNETH BARNICLE
LUKE VATEV
MAX GOETTSCH
SEAN GREEN
MAX GOETTSCH
TIMWU
NORVIN CLONTZ

GABRIEL MANTEUFEL
KENNETH BARNICLE

SEAN GREEN
GABRIEL MANTEUFEL
NORVIN CLONTZ
TRENT ALLEN

ELLIS CRISCI

GABRIEL MANTEUFEL
SEAN GREEN

(=) ELLIS CRISCI

8 TRENT ALLEN
WHITAKER STEWARD

SEAN GREEN
GABRIEL MANTEUFEL
)=3 ELLIS CRISCI
=l WHITAKER STEWARD
WILLIAM SIEGEL

BACKSTROKE

COLLIN HOLGERSON
DAVIS JACKSON
DAVID KOVACS

MILES BLACKSON-DUNBAR
CONNOR JOHNSON

DAVID MELNYCHUK
BRAYDEN CAPEN
COLLIN HOLGERSON
BAYLOR STANTON
DAVID KOVACS

BREASTSTROKE

ANDREW EUBANKS
NOAH CAKIR
GUNNAR HANSEN
WILSON YORK
SHAREEF ELAYDI

100

TIME

22.43
22.52
22.66
22.69
22.70

49.49
49.52
49.96
50.01
50.02
50.06

1:47.97
1:48.70
1:49.18
1:49.32
1:49.71
1:49.85

3:47.07
3:51.23
3:51.26
3:52.40
3:54.02

7:54.71
7:55.94
8:01.18
8:04.30
8:04.93

15:07.49
15:15.08
15:20.93
15:26.92
15:28.48

55.19
55.43
55.53
55.59
55.67

1:58.13
1:59.02
1:59.45
1:59.60
1:59.69

1:00.79
1:01.02
1:01.59
1:01.78
1:01.90

COMPETITION

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 OH CZ Speedo Sectional East

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 OH CZ Speedo Sectional East
2025 Toyota National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships
2025 Futures Championships - Madison

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Futures Championships - Madison

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 TYR Summer Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 TYR Summer Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 SE AUB Richard Quick Invitational

2025 NC NCS LC Senior Championships

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 FL YMCA National Long Course Swimming Championships

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 Futures Championships - Ocala

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

1

Valley Splash

Sierra Marlins Swim Team
Greensboro Swimming Association
Alpha Aquatics

Central Ohio Aquatics

Mecklenburg Swim Association
Central Ohio Aquatics

Longhorn Aquatics

Greater Somerset County YMCA Storm
Hornet Age Group Swim Club

FMC Aquatic

Long Island Aquatic Club

FMC Aquatic

Pleasanton Seahawks

Mecklenburg Swim Association
Sandpipers Of Nevada

Greater Somerset County YMCA Storm

Long Island Aquatic Club
Sandpipers Of Nevada
Mecklenburg Swim Association
Carmel Swim Club

Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.

Sandpipers Of Nevada
Long Island Aquatic Club
Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
Carmel Swim Club
Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.

Long Island Aquatic Club
Sandpipers Of Nevada
Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
Long Island Aquatic Club

SwimAtlanta

TAC Titans

Indiana Swim Club
Alpha Aquatics
Lakeland Hills YMCA

Sarasota Sharks

Academy Bullets Swim Club
SwimAtlanta

Gwinnett Aquatics

Indiana Swim Club

The Dolphins Portland Swimming
Team Suffolk

Lubbock Swim Club

Lakeside Swim Team

Santa Clara Swim Club



COMPETITION

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

SwimMAC Carolina

The Dolphins Portland Swimming
Team Suffolk

Lakeside Swim Team

Hornet Age Group Swim Club

ATHLETE TIME
BREASTSTROKE
JORDAN WILLIS 2:12.54
ANDREW EUBANKS 2:12.85
NOAH CAKIR 2:12.91
WILSON YORK 2:13.21
MATT VATEV 2:14.26
BUTTERFLY
ROWAN COX 52.59
JIMMY BEESON 53.19
=8l CHARLIE CANCELMO 53.20
B MICAH DAVIS 53.23
CHARLES HOWARD 53.31
CHARLIE CANCELMO 1:58.27
DAVID SAMMONS 1:58.86
EWAN DALRYMPLE 1:59.06
BOONE WILCOX 1:59.24
BIKO HOOPER-HAVILAND 1:59.65

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 FL YMCA National Long Course Swimming Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Futures Championships - Madison

2025 Futures Championships - Ocala

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 NC SwimMAC Martha McKee Charlotte Open
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

Longhorn Aquatics
Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Seattle Metropolitan Aquatic Club
Aquajets Swim Team

Jupiter Dragons Swim Team

Seattle Metropolitan Aquatic Club
SwimMAC Carolina

Columbia Swimming

Lakeside Swim Team

Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club

BAYLOR STANTON 2:01.00
NOAH CAKIR 2:01.17
Y1 ZHENG 2:01.35
IAN STUTTS 2:01.90
DAVID KOVACS 2:02.47
SEAN GREEN 4:15.53
YI ZHENG 4:17.20
BAYLOR STANTON 4:19.48
SYUNTA LEE 4:20.69
BRAYDEN CAPEN 4:21.21

OPEN WATER

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

Gwinnett Aquatics
Team Suffolk

Carmel Swim Club
Marlins Of Raleigh
Indiana Swim Club

Long Island Aquatic Club
Carmel Swim Club
Gwinnett Aquatics

West Coast Aquatics
Academy Bullets Swim Club

COLIN JACOBS
ELI ROLFSEN
MAX SPORY
JACKSON IRWIN
JAMES DARCY

10K Nationals
10K Nationals
10K Nationals
7.5K Junior Nationals
7.5K Junior Nationals

Unattached

Greater Kalamazoo Crocs
American Energy Swim Club
Sarasota Tsunami Swim Team
Long Island Aquatic Club

COMPLETE SELECTION CRITERIA MAY BE FOUND AT HTTPS://BIT.LY/NATIONALJUNIORTEAM


https://bit.ly/NationalJuniorTeam

