MEN'S JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM



2025-2026 ROSTER

	ATHLETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB
		TIIVIE	COMPETITION	CLUB
	FREESTYLE			
	YURY KUZMENKO	22.43	2025 World Junior Champs	Valley Splash
0	BRODY CHANDLER ALBERT SMELZER	22.52 22.66	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 World Junior Champs	Sierra Marlins Swim Team Greensboro Swimming Association
20	MILES BLACKSON-DUNBAR	22.69	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Alpha Aquatics
	AUSTIN CARPENTER	22.70	2025 OH CZ Speedo Sectional East	Central Ohio Aquatics
	MIKE RICE	49.49	2025 World Junior Champs	Mecklenburg Swim Association
	AUSTIN CARPENTER	49.52	2025 OH CZ Speedo Sectional East	Central Ohio Aquatics
100	ROWAN COX	49.96	2025 Toyota National Championships	Longhorn Aquatics
7	KENNETH BARNICLE LUKE VATEV	50.01 50.02	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships	Greater Somerset County YMCA Storm Hornet Age Group Swim Club
	MAX GOETTSCH	50.06	2025 Futures Championships - Madison	FMC Aquatic
Ξ	CEAN CREEN	1.47.07	2025 Creeds Invited National Characteristics	Lorental and Association Club
	SEAN GREEN MAX GOETTSCH	1:47.97 1:48.70	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Futures Championships - Madison	Long Island Aquatic Club FMC Aquatic
0	TIM WU	1:49.18	2025 Toyota National Championships	Pleasanton Seahawks
200	NORVIN CLONTZ	1:49.32	2025 Toyota National Championships	Mecklenburg Swim Association
	GABRIEL MANTEUFEL	1:49.71	2025 Toyota National Championships	Sandpipers Of Nevada
	KENNETH BARNICLE	1:49.85	2025 Toyota National Championships	Greater Somerset County YMCA Storm
	SEAN GREEN	3:47.07	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Long Island Aquatic Club
	GABRIEL MANTEUFEL	3:51.23	2025 TYR Summer Championships	Sandpipers Of Nevada
400	NORVIN CLONTZ TRENT ALLEN	3:51.26 3:52.40	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships	Mecklenburg Swim Association Carmel Swim Club
	ELLIS CRISCI	3:54.02	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
	GABRIEL MANTEUFEL	7:54.71	2025 TYR Summer Championships	Sandpipers Of Nevada
	SEAN GREEN	7:55.94	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Long Island Aquatic Club
800	ELLIS CRISCI	8:01.18	2025 Toyota National Championships	Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
80	TRENT ALLEN	8:04.30	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Carmel Swim Club
	WHITAKER STEWARD	8:04.93	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
	SEAN GREEN GABRIEL MANTEUFEL	15:07.49 15:15.08	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships	Long Island Aquatic Club Sandpipers Of Nevada
ള	ELLIS CRISCI	15:20.93	2025 Toyota National Championships	Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
1500	WHITAKER STEWARD	15:26.92	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Tsunami Swim Team of K.C.
	WILLIAM SIEGEL	15:28.48	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Long Island Aquatic Club
	BACKSTROKE			
	COLLIN HOLGERSON	55.19	2025 SE AUB Richard Quick Invitational	SwimAtlanta
	DAVIS JACKSON	55.43	2025 NC NCS LC Senior Championships	TAC Titans
100	DAVID KOVACS	55.53	2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Indiana Swim Club
	MILES BLACKSON-DUNBAR CONNOR JOHNSON	55.59 55.67	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 FL YMCA National Long Course Swimming Championships	Alpha Aquatics Lakeland Hills YMCA
	CONNOR JOHNSON	55.67	2025 FL YMCA National Long Course Swiffining Championships	Laketanu mits ymca
	DAVID MEL NIVELLIN	1,50.12	2025 Warld Junior Charter	Cayagata Chayles
	DAVID MELNYCHUK BRAYDEN CAPEN	1:58.13 1:59.02	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Sarasota Sharks Academy Bullets Swim Club
0	COLLIN HOLGERSON	1:59.45	2025 Futures Championships - Ocala	SwimAtlanta
200	BAYLOR STANTON	1:59.60	2025 Toyota National Championships	Gwinnett Aquatics
	DAVID KOVACS	1:59.69	2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Indiana Swim Club
	BREASTSTROKE			
	ANDREW EUBANKS	1:00.79	2025 Toyota National Championships	The Dolphins Portland Swimming
	NOAH CAKIR	1:01.02	2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Team Suffolk
100	GUNNAR HANSEN	1:01.59	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Lubbock Swim Club
1	WILSON YORK	1:01.78	2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Lakeside Swim Team
	SHAREEF ELAYDI	1:01.90	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Santa Clara Swim Club

	ATHLETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB				
	BREASTSTROKE							
200	JORDAN WILLIS ANDREW EUBANKS NOAH CAKIR WILSON YORK MATT VATEV	2:12.54 2:12.85 2:12.91 2:13.21 2:14.26	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	SwimMAC Carolina The Dolphins Portland Swimming Team Suffolk Lakeside Swim Team Hornet Age Group Swim Club				
	BUTTERFLY							
100	ROWAN COX JIMMY BEESON CHARLIE CANCELMO MICAH DAVIS CHARLES HOWARD	52.59 53.19 53.20 53.23 53.31	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 FL YMCA National Long Course Swimming Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Futures Championships - Madison 2025 Futures Championships - Ocala	Longhorn Aquatics Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club Seattle Metropolitan Aquatic Club Aquajets Swim Team Jupiter Dragons Swim Team				
200	CHARLIE CANCELMO DAVID SAMMONS EWAN DALRYMPLE BOONE WILCOX BIKO HOOPER-HAVILAND	1:58.27 1:58.86 1:59.06 1:59.24 1:59.65	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 NC SwimMAC Martha McKee Charlotte Open 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Seattle Metropolitan Aquatic Club SwimMAC Carolina Columbia Swimming Lakeside Swim Team Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club				
	INDIVIDUAL ME	DLEY						
200	BAYLOR STANTON NOAH CAKIR YI ZHENG IAN STUTTS DAVID KOVACS	2:01.00 2:01.17 2:01.35 2:01.90 2:02.47	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 World Junior Champs 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Gwinnett Aquatics Team Suffolk Carmel Swim Club Marlins Of Raleigh Indiana Swim Club				
400	SEAN GREEN YI ZHENG BAYLOR STANTON SYUNTA LEE BRAYDEN CAPEN	4:15.53 4:17.20 4:19.48 4:20.69 4:21.21	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 World Junior Champs 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Long Island Aquatic Club Carmel Swim Club Gwinnett Aquatics West Coast Aquatics Academy Bullets Swim Club				
	OPEN WATER							
	COLIN JACOBS ELI ROLFSEN MAX SPORY JACKSON IRWIN JAMES DARCY		10K Nationals 10K Nationals 10K Nationals 7.5K Junior Nationals 7.5K Junior Nationals	Unattached Greater Kalamazoo Crocs American Energy Swim Club Sarasota Tsunami Swim Team Long Island Aquatic Club				